

MRIDO

महाराष्ट्र रेल इनफ्रास्ट्रक्चर डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लि.

महाराष्ट्र शासन आणि रेल्वे मंत्रालय यांचा संयुक्त उपक्रम, २ रा मजला, हेक्स्ट हाऊस, नरीमन पॉईंट, मुंबई ४०००२१.

MAHARASHTRA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

A Joint Venture of Govt. of Maharashtra and Ministry of Railways

2nd Floor, Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021

Tel: +91 22 67477510 | Fax: +91 22 67477511 | Rly: 090 23700 | Email: info@maharail.com | Website: www.maharail.com CIN: U74999MH2017SGC298367

Date: 04.07.2023

EoI No.: MRIDC/ EoI/ Civil Contractor/ROB-RUB-LHS/2023/15

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (MRIDC), is a joint venture company of Govt. of Maharashtra and Ministry of Railways for implementation of various Railway Projects, Road Over Bridges, Road Under Bridges and Limited Height Subways in the territory of Maharashtra.

The aim of setting up this Joint Venture Govt. company is to provide a boost to the Rail Infrastructure projects in and around Maharashtra State on the principle of cooperative federalism. MRIDC has been entrusted with the responsibility of construction of many Railway lines, Road Over Bridges, Road Under Bridges, Cable Stay Bridges, etc. in the territory of Maharashtra.

MRIDC has been entrusted with the responsibility of construction of many Railway lines, Road Over Bridges, Road Under Bridges, Cable Stay Bridges, etc. in the territory of Maharashtra.

MRIDC is aiming to complete the above-mentioned task with best possible solutions in shortest possible time.

To support the above objective, MRIDC initiated the process of shortlisting the experienced and renowned Civil Contractors/Agencies for Construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs), Road Under Bridges (RUBs) and Limited Height Subways (LHS) across Railway lines at various Level Crossing (LC) locations in the State of Maharashtra, by inviting Expression of Interest (EOI document No. MRIDC/EoI/Civil Contractor/ROB-RUB-LHS/2022/12 dated 10.05.2022) through notification uploaded on MRIDC website and published in various newspapers.

Accordingly, MRIDC Shortlisted/ Empanelled experienced and renowned Civil Contractors/Agencies for Construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs), Road Under Bridges (RUBs) and Limited Height Subways (LHS) across Railway lines at various Level Crossing (LC) locations in the State of Maharashtra.

In view of upcoming ROB, RUB & LHS works at various Level Crossing (LC) locations in the State of Maharashtra under SETU BANDHAN program of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (MoRTH) and other Government Scheme, MRIDC intends to enlarge the existing list of the empanelled Agencies.

Accordingly, MRIDC is inviting Expression of Interest (EoI) / applications from Interested Agencies for Empanelment / Registration of Companies / Firms / Agencies as Civil Contractors for the work "Construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs), Road Under Bridges (RUBs) and Limited Height Subways (LHS) across Railway lines at various Level Crossing (LC) locations in the State of Maharashtra".

EoI No.: MRIDC/ EoI/ Civil Contractor/ROB-RUB-LHS/2023/15



Interested Firms / Agencies can download the Expression of Interest (EoI) document for Empanelment from MRIDC's official website https://www.maharail.com from **04.07.2023 to 17.08.2023**, after paying a non-refundable fee of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) towards the cost of one set of EoI document through MRIDC's payment Gateway.

Agencies who have already been empanelled with MRIDC against EOI document No. MRIDC/EoI/Civil Contractor/ROB-RUB-LHS/2022/12 dated 10.05.2022 need not apply in response to this invitation.

Applicants may submit their responses in sealed envelopes in prescribed format to the below mentioned address before the closing date and time of submission.

<u>"Tender Cell", Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (MRIDC), 2nd Floor, Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai, India – 400021</u>

Queries if any; may be Emailed at <u>tender@maharail.com</u> & <u>gmcq@maharail.com</u>, on or before **18.07.2023**, **18:00 hrs**.

Last date and Time for submission of Applications is 18.08.2023 (15:00 hrs).

Any corrigendum / addendum to this notice can be seen on our official website https://www.maharail.com, on or before closing date and time of submission of Applications.

Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR